PW021511-03

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
Catron Boulevard Turn Lane At Belgarde Boulevard
§T10-1866 / CIP No, 50751
FEBRUARY 4, 2011
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $99,624.89
CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT COMPANY

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

1 [MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00| 1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

2 [INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 1.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

3 |CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 1.00 $3,500.00 $0.00

4 IREMOVE GRAVEL SURFACING 8Y 2,050.00 $3.60 $7.380.00 2,0560.00 $7,380.00 $0.00
EDGE MILL & REMOVE AC :

5 |PAVEMENT,2'TOD0D" SY 350.00 $3.00 $1,050.00 350.00 $1,050.00 $0.00

6 IREMOVE AC PAVEMENT SY 335.00 $4.00 $1,340.00 335.00 $1,340.00 $0.00
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING,

7 |STRIPES LF 6,848.00 $0.58 $3,971.84 7,300.00 $4,234.00 $262.16
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED-

8 [DIGOUTS W/SUGAR ROCK T 50.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 0.00 $0.00 {$1,250.00)

9 [AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA ) 5.00 $150.00 $750.00 2.00 $300.00 ($450.00)
EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION

10 |CONTROL LS 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

11 |ADJUST VALVE BOX EA 2,00 $100.00 $200.00 2.00 $200.00 $0.00

12 |AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28 T 640.60 $86.00 $55,040.00 519.33 $44,662.38 ($10,377.62
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4"

13 |WHITE LF 1,783.00 $0.165 $294.20 1,757.00 $289.91 ($4.29)
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT,

14 |ARROW, WHITE EA 4,00 $50.00|. $200.00 4.00 $200.00 $0.00
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4"

15 JYELLOW LF 5,344.00 %0.15 $801.60 5,270.0C $790.50 ($11.10)
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24"

46 |YELLOW LF 236.00 $1.00 $236.00 258.00 $256.00 $20.00

17 |ROAD SIiGN SF 6.25 $25.00 $156.25 6.25 $156.25 $0.00

18 |SIGN POST LF 10.00 $15.50 $155.00 10.00 $155.00 $0.00

19 |TRAFFiC CONTROL LS 1.00 $13,800.00 $13,800.00 1.00 $13,800.00 $0.00

20 |TRAFEIC CONTROL PLAN LS 1.00] . $1,000.00|- $1,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

24 |MATERIALS FURNISHED T 0.00 $12.30 ) $0.00 209.00 $2,670.70 $2,570.70

TOTAL | $99,624.89 | $90,384.74 (59,240.15)
Catron Blvd Turn Lane At Boulegarde Blvd Page 1

Project No. 8T10-1866 / CIP No. 50751
Change Order #1F ltem #8



PW021511-03

C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $99,624.89
CCO #1F ($2,240.15) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($9,240.15)

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $90,384.74
CHANGE TO DATE: ($9,240.15)]

W 2~ 7 ~QO
ONTRACTOR:  J&J Aspha](, PO Box 7105, RC, 8D 57709-7105 341-6262 DATE

// . ) %//,/}

: KLARWOEDER, P.E. DATE
- 771 M Z -7~
CITY ENGINEER® DALE TECH, P.E./L.S. DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to J&J Asphalt for a decrease of $9,240.15 based on unit pricing with the
following appropriation: :

Initial Funding $99,624.89 $98,624.89
Fund Type Streets

Department 8910

Line ltem 4370

Fund 0505

CCO#F {$9,240.15) ($9,240.15)
Adjusted Funding $90,384.74 $90,384.74

Catron Blyd Turn Lane At Boulegarde Blvd Page?2

Project No. ST10-1866 / CIP No. 50751
Change Order #1F Item #8



PW021511-03

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
Catron Boulevard Turn Lane At Belgarde Boulevard
§T10-1866 / CIP No. 50751
FEBRUARY 4, 2011
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $99,624.89
CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT COMPANY

LINE
ITEM

DESCRIPTION

REASON FOR CHANGE

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING,

7 |STRIPES Actual quantity necessary to complete project according to plans & specifications.
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED-
8§ |DIGOUTS W/SUGAR ROCK None needed.
8 |AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST Actual quantity necessary to complete project according to plans & specifications.
Less quantity necessary to complete project according to plans & specifications, as shoulder section did not require removal of
12 |AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28 existing AC.. )
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4"
13 |WHITE Actual quantity necessary to complete project according to plans & specifications. ,
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4"
15 |YELLOW Agtual quantity necessary to complete project according to plans & specifications.
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24" ’ )
16 |YELLOW Actual quantity necessary to complete preject according to pians & specifications.
21 |MATERIALS FURNISHED

Actual material needed to do final shaping of inslope shoulder, as there was not enough salvaged to complete this shaping.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

DATE: February 4, 2011

Catron Blvd Turn Lane At Boulegarde Bivd

Project No. ST10-1866 / CIP No. 50731

Change Order #1F

ltem #8

Page 3



Catron Blvd Turn Lane At Boulegarde Blvd
Project No. ST10-1866 / CIP No. 50751
Change Order #1F

FUNDING TYPE Streets

COST CENTER 8910

LINE ITEM 4370

FUND 0505

AMOUNT | PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM

1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 100%
2 INCIDENTAL WORK 0.00 100%
3 CONSTRUCTION STAKING 0.00 100%
4 REMOVE GRAVEL SURFACING 0.00 100%
5 EDGE MILL & REMOVE AC PAVEM 0.00 100%
6 REMOVE AC PAVEMENT 0.00 100%
7 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING, $ 262.16 100%
8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED-DI  -1,250.00 100%
9 AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST -450.00 100%
10 EROSION AND WATER POLLUTIO 0.00 100%
11 ADJUST VALVE BOX 0.00 100%
12 AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28 -10,377.62 100%
13 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" W - -4.29 100%
14 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, ARR 0.00 100%
15 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" Y -11.10 100%
16 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24" 20.00 100%
17 ROAD SIGN 0.00 100%
18 SIGN POST 0.00 100%
19 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 100%
20 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 0.00 100%
21 MATERIALS EURNISHED 2,570.70 300%
(89,240.15 :

ltem #8

PW021511-03

Page 1





